

Warm Up with Us Instagram Giveaway 2024 T&Cs

- 1. The competition is open from Mon 2 Dec
- 2. The closing date for receipt of entries is 9am, Wed 4 Dec.
- 3. A prize draw will take place on Wed 4 Dec.
- 4. The Goodie Bag includes:
 - 1 x 16.5 Tog Double Bed Duvet
 - 1 x Oversized Blanket Hoodie
 - 1 x Extra Long Hot Water Bottle
 - 1 x Electric Oil Burner
 - 1 x Pack of Essential Oils
 - 1 x QSU Tote Bag
 - 1 x QSU Beanie
 - 5 x Hot Chocolate Bombs
- 5. To enter the prize draw, entrants must: follow Queen's Students' Union's Instagram Account; like the giveaway Instagram post; comment on the post; and tag a friend.
- 6. For your total confidence, the winner of the giveaway will be selected at random by an independent third-party website (www.wask.co) along with a list of reserve winners.
- 7. Winners will be notified via their Instagram account they used to enter the competition. Winners should respond in the manner outlined and within the time specified in the direct message to claim the prize. If a winner does not respond within the time specified, we will award the prize to a substitute winner chosen at the same time as the original. This process will be repeated until a winner redeems the prize. Should prize notification/s be returned as undeliverable, we will award the prize/s to a substitute winner chosen at the same time as the original. Unsuccessful entrants will not be contacted.
- 8. Entrants must: be over the age of eighteen on the closing date and be a current member of Queen's Students' Union (St Mary's and Stranmillis students are not eligible).
- 9. Queen's Students' Union reserves the right to request proof of age and sight of a valid Queen's University student card.
- 10. The prize draw excludes permanent employees and their immediate families of Queen's Students Union, Queen's University, Belfast, their agents or anyone professionally connected with this promotion.
- 11. Entries from third parties or agents or incomplete entries will not be accepted. All entries must be made directly by the person entering the promotion.
- 12. Only one entry per person.
- 13. No purchase necessary.
- 14. The prize is non-transferable.
- 15. Queen's Students' Union cannot take any responsibility for lost entries or any damage, losses or injuries related to the competition or prize.
- 16. The decision of the promoter is final and binding and no correspondence shall be entered into.
- 17. Queen's Students' Union reserves the right to terminate this competition or vary, alter any of these terms and conditions at any stage, if deemed necessary in its opinion, or if circumstances arise outside of its control.